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Juror Contact AAJ previous Employed Degrees

Kenneth Batista ken@kennethbatista.com  412-241-6232, 780-7207 Pitt BFA/MFA

Kim Beck kimbeck@andrew.cmu.edu CMU BA/MFA

Carole Brode brode@setonhill.edu  724-744-4612 Seton Hill BA/MFA

Eliz.Myers 
Castonguay

412-913-6628. emcstudio@comcast.net CMU BA/BFA/MFA

Chas Cave 814-357-6959. csc4@psu.edu PSU BA/MFA

Bud (Chas) 
Gibbons

724-337-7314. Cell) 724-980-7529 Spring 2014 PSU  ret./New 
Kennsgtn

BFA/MFA

Chris McGinnis chris@chrismcginnisart.com 724-840-2257 W2015 IUP BFA/MFA

Shawn Watrous watrousshawn@yahoo.com 412-897-5267 Summer 2015 PSU,new Ken BFA/MFA

Clayton Merrell cmerrell@andrew.CMU.edu Fall 2019 CMU BFA/MFA

Ken Nicholson knicholson@setonhill.edu Spring 2018 Seton Hill BFA/MFA

Sue Palmisano susan@susanpalmisano.com. 724-357-2530 Fall2018 IUP BFA/MFA

Bill Hoffman 724.238-6369 Summer 2017

Adam Welsh awelsh@pittsburgharts.org Fall 2017 IUP? BA/MFA

Ivan 
Fortushniak

ivanjf@iup.edu. 724-357-5911 Spring 2017 IUP BFA/MFA

Constance 
Merriman

cm9a@andrew.CMU.edu. 412-751-8295 Fall 2016 CMU,SETON,Carlo
w

BFA

Yong Sook Kim 
Lambert

ysklambert@hotmail.com. 814-215-9058 Spring 2015 GRIER BFA/MFA

Vicky Clark vickyaclark@comcast.net Fall 2015/SM2021 PHD

Juror 

1

Beverlie Hartnett  Fall 2022

Jess Campbell  Spring 2022

David Stanger  Fall 2020

Kathleen Mendus Dlugos Summer 2019

Spring 2021
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